DEMAND NO. 7
EDUCATION
See page 74 of the Demand for Grants for 2024-25

REVENUE CAPITAL TOTAL
L Original Grant Voted 15893339 2596673 18490012
II. Supplementary estimate
of the amount now required Voted 30600 1175000 1205600
Total (Original plus 1st Supplementary) Voted 15923939 3771673 19695612
I Sub-Head under which this Supplementary Grant will be accounted for :-

(In thousands of Rupees)

Major/Sub-Major/Minor/Sub/Detailed Heads

Total

M.H.

Total

Total
Total

Total
Total
Total
Total

REVENUE SECTION

2202 General Education
02 Secondary Education
02.001 Direction & Administration
61 Establishment of Chief Minister's School of
Excellence at Assam Lingzey
61.00.49 Other Revenue Expenditure
61 Establishment of Chief Minister's School of
Excellence at Assam Lingzey
02.001 Direction & Administration
02 Secondary Education

80 General

80.001 Direction & Administration
60 Establishment

60.00.02 Wages

60 Establishment

80.001 Direction & Administration
80 General

2202 General Education

12600

12600

12600

12600

18000

18000

18000

18000

30600

Total

REVENUE SECTION

30600

M.H.

Total

Total

Total
Total

CAPITAL SECTION
4202 Capital Outlay on Education, Sports, Art and

Culture

01 General Education

01.202 Secondary Education

45 Gangtok District

62 Construction of School Auditorium and Extension of
Playgroud with Gallery Fencing at Aho Shenti Sec.
School

45.62.72 Buildings and Structures

62 Construction of School Auditorium and Extension of
Playgroud with Gallery Fencing at Aho Shenti Sec.
School

45 Gangtok District

46 Gyalshing District

60 Construction of Auditorium at Darap SS School
46.60.72 Buildings and Structures

60 Construction of Auditorium at Darap SS School

46 Gyalshing District

5000

5000

5000

10000

10000

10000

(@



(In thousands of Rupees)
Major/Sub-Major/Minor/Sub/Detailed Heads Total

48 Namchi District
60 Auditorium cum 10 Classroom at Jorethang Senior
Secondary School

48.60.72 Buildings and Structures 10000 (b)
Total 60 Auditorium cum 10 Classroom at Jorethang Senior
Secondary School 10000
Total 48 Namchi District 10000
Total 01.202 Secondary Education 25000

01.203 University and Higher Education
48 Namchi District
60 Khanchenzonga State University at Tarku, South

Sikkim (SCA)
48.60.72 Buildings and Structures 1150000 (c)

Total 60 Khanchenzonga State University at Tarku, South

Sikkim (SCA) 1150000
Total 48 Namchi District 1150000
Total 01.203 University and Higher Education 1150000
Total 01 General Education 1150000
Total 4202 Capital Outlay on Education, Sports, Art and

Culture 1175000
Total CAPITAL SECTION 1175000
Total Voted 1205600

The Supplementary is required for:
(a) For admin expenses of Chief Minister's School of Excellence at Assam Lingzey . This will not entail any net cash out-go
as it is being met by way of surrender.
(b)  Forworks carried out at Jorethang Senior Secondary School. This will not entail any net cash out-go as it is being met
by way of surrender from within the Grant.
(¢)  Implementation of Special Central Assistance Scheme for Capital Investment 2024-25.
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