DEMAND NO. 7 **EDUCATION**

See page 74 of the Demand for Grants for 2024-25

				REVENUE	CAPITAL	TOTAL
	I.	Original Grant	Voted	15893339	2596673	18490012
	II.	Supplementary estimate		•0.500	44==000	
	m . 1	of the amount now required	Voted	30600	1175000	1205600
	Total	(Original plus 1st Supplementary)	Voted	15923939	3771673	19695612
	III.	Sub-Head under which this Supplementary Grant will	e accounte	ed for :-		
					(In thousand	
		Major/Sub-Major/Minor/Sub/Detailed Heads REVENUE SECTION				Total
		REVENUE SECTION				
И.Н.		General Education				
		Secondary Education				
		Direction & Administration				
	61	Establishment of Chief Minister's School of				
		Excellence at Assam Lingzey				
	61.00.49	Other Revenue Expenditure				12600
Γotal	61	Establishment of Chief Minister's School of		_		
		Excellence at Assam Lingzey				12600
Γotal	02.001	Direction & Administration		-		12600
Total		Secondary Education		-		12600
		,		_		
		General				
		Direction & Administration				
		Establishment				
	60.00.02	Wages		_		18000
Γotal	60	Establishment		_		18000
Γotal		Direction & Administration		_		18000
Γotal	80	General		_		18000
Γotal	2202	General Education				30600
Γotal		REVENUE SECTION				30600
		CAPITAL SECTION				
M.H.	4202	Capital Outlay on Education, Sports, Art and				
		Culture				
	01	General Education				
	01.202	Secondary Education				
		Gangtok District				
	62	Construction of School Auditorium and Extension of				
		Playgroud with Gallery Fencing at Aho Shenti Sec.				
		School				
	45.62.72	Buildings and Structures		=		5000
Total	62	Construction of School Auditorium and Extension of		_		
		Playgroud with Gallery Fencing at Aho Shenti Sec.				
		School		_		5000
Γotal	45	Gangtok District		_		5000
	46	Gyalshing District				
		Construction of Auditorium at Darap SS School				
		Buildings and Structures				10000
Γotal		Construction of Auditorium at Darap SS School		_		10000
Total		Gyalshing District		-		10000
1 Otal	40	Gyaishing District				10000

		(In thousands of Kupees)
	Major/Sub-Major/Minor/Sub/Detailed Heads	Total
		<u> </u>
	48 Namchi District	
	60 Auditorium cum 10 Classroom at Jorethang Senior	
	Secondary School	
	48.60.72 Buildings and Structures	10000 (b)
Total	60 Auditorium cum 10 Classroom at Jorethang Senior	
	Secondary School	10000
Total	48 Namchi District	10000
Total	01.202 Secondary Education	25000
	01.203 University and Higher Education	
	48 Namehi District	
	60 Khanchenzonga State University at Tarku, South	
	Sikkim (SCA)	
	48.60.72 Buildings and Structures	1150000 (c)
Total	60 Khanchenzonga State University at Tarku, South	
	Sikkim (SCA)	1150000
Total	48 Namehi District	1150000
Total	01.203 University and Higher Education	1150000
Total	01 General Education	1150000
Total	4202 Capital Outlay on Education, Sports, Art and	
	Culture	1175000
Total	CAPITAL SECTION	1175000
Total	Voted	1205600

The Supplementary is required for:

- (a) For admin expenses of Chief Minister's School of Excellence at Assam Lingzey. This will not entail any net cash out-go as it is being met by way of surrender.
- (b) For works carried out at Jorethang Senior Secondary School. This will not entail any net cash out-go as it is being met by way of surrender from within the Grant.
- (c) Implementation of Special Central Assistance Scheme for Capital Investment 2024-25.